Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education B> Page 1 of 35

Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 08/21/23 08:14
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $8,332,919.88

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

M Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $1.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $4,094,885.09

141 Intergovernmental - State $4,077,209.02

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $648,426.37 $8,820,520.48
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoilectable of $_ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 Inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

199, xxx  Other Current Assets $0.00

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $83,098,448.00

302 Less Revenues ($74,694,078.44) $8,404,369.56

Total assets and resources $25,557,810.92
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 08/21/23 08:14
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00

402 Interfund Accounts Payable $1,883.84

411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00

412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00

413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00

421 Accounts Payable $11,996.50

422 Judgments Payable $0.00

431 Contracts Payable $0.00

451 Loans Payable $0.00

471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00

481 Deferred Revenues $0.00

580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00

499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities

$13,880.34
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $6,608,477.08
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $3,216,094.30
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $3,216,094.30
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
763 Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
3N Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal Impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal impact Aid (General) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $85,813,123.89
602 Less: Expenditures ($77,432,107.31)
Less: Encumbrances ($4,004,817.29) ($81,436,924.60) $4,376,199.29
Total appropriated $14,200,770.67
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $14,057,835.80
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($2,714,675.89)
Total fund balance $25,543,930.58

Total liabilities and fund equity $25,557,810.92
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in Capital Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitail):
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted
$85,813,123.89

($83,098,448.00)
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00

$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89

$0.00
$0.00
$2,714,675.89
$0.00

$2,714,675.89

Actual
$81,436,924.60
($74,694,078.44)
$6.742,846.16

(83,216,094.30)
$0.00
$3,526.751.86

$0.00
$0.00
$3,526,751.86

$0.00
$0.00

$3,626,751.86

$0.00
$0.00
$3,526,751.86

$0.00
$0.00

$3,526,751.86

$0.00
$0.00
$3,526,751.86

$0.00
$0.00
$3,526.751.86

$0.00
$0.00
$3.526,751.86
$0.00

$3,526,751.86

U Boardég){tary

3/5//53
7

Variance
$4,376,199.29
($8,404,369.56)
($4,028,170.27)

$3,216,094.30
$0.00
($812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00

($812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00

($812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00
{$812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00

812,075.97

$0.00
$0.00

($812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00
($812,075.97)

$0.00
$0.00
($812,075.97)
$0.00
($812,075.97)
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Revenues:

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)
00370 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Local Sources
00520 SUBTOTAL — Revenues from State Sources
00570 SUBTOTAL — Revenues from Federal Sources

Expenditures:

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)
03200 TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION
10300 Total Special Education - Instruction
11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial - Instruct.
12160 Total Bilingual Education - Instruction
17100 Total School-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul
17600 Total School-Sponsored Athletics ~ Instr
25100 Total Other Instructional Programs - Ins
29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - Instr
29680 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Atten
30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Healt
40580 Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT,
41080 Total Undist. Expend. — Other Supp. Serv
41660 Total Undist. Expend. — Guidance
42200 Total Undist. Expend. - Child Study Team
43200 Total Undist. Expend. - Improvement of |
43620 Total Undist. Expend. - Edu. Media Serv.
44180 Total Undist. Expend. — Instructional St
45300 Support Serv. - General Admin
46160 Support Serv. - School Admin
47200 Total Undist. Expend. — Central Services
47620 Total Undist. Expend. — Admin. Info. Tec
51120 Total Undist. Expend. - Oper. & Maint. O
52480 Total Undist. Expend. - Student Transpor
71260 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES -EMPLOYEE
72020 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Food
75880 TOTAL EQUIPMENT
76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru

Org Budget
9,067,799
36,608,040
37,331,467
91,142

Total 83,098,448

Org Budget
412,631
20,389,997
5,466,323
494,503
144,374
624,794
1,946,117
304,738
8,885,000
15,500
362,453
455,000
1,402,000
2,488,934
1,197,746
1,397,224
1,305,935
160,100
1,564,993
3,277,620
696,004
273,347
8,022,748
5,412,344
12,847,000
136,000
898,200
2,516,822

Total | 83,098,447

Transfers
0

Q O o o

Transfers
(12,279)
(282,619)
129,266
(1,750)
2,405
32,193
61,273
(170)
146,931
0

48,345
(40,374)
(325,000)
2,828
377,919
(153,780)
(106,121)
0

22,241
64,450
43,096
25,895
55,985
2,699,010
(1,260,070)
0

150,924
1,034,080
2,714,677

Budget Est
9,067,799
36,608,040
37,331,467
91,142
83,008,448

Adj Budget
400,352
20,107,378
5,595,589
492,753
146,779
656,987
2,007,390
304,568
9,031,931
15,500
410,798
414,626
1,077,000
2,491,762
1,575,665
1,243,444
1,199,814
160,100
1,587,234
3,342,070
739,100
299,242
8,078,733
8,111,354
11,586,930
136,000
1,049,124
3,550,902
85,813,124

Actual Over/Under

0
37,265,907
37,331,467

96,704
74,694,078

Expended
307,131
19,373,447
5,326,731
419,150
146,083
571,165
1,912,756
256,780
8,510,857
15,222
392,030
278,935
1,038,899
2,292,528
1,570,009
1,021,940
1,093,352
59,000
1,235,759
3,159,495
676,366
240,504
6,842,555
7,162,069
11,297,630
0

958,972
1,272,742
77,432,107

Under

Encumber
5,358
116,665
4,388

0

90
27,109
36,754
302
280,380
0

1,944
121,192
1,862

545

1,638
1,581
33,894
266
181,467
20,517
1,279

164
322,643
628,523
81,560

0

40,990
2,093,706
4,004,817

Unrealized
9,067,799
(657,867)
0

(5,562)
8,404,370

Available
87,863
617,266
264,470
73,603
606
58,714
57,880
47,485
240,695
278
16,824
14,498
36,239
198,689
4,018
219,922
72,568
100,834
170,008
162,058
61,455
58,573
913,534
320,763
207,740
136,000
49,162
184,453
4,376,199



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 6 of 35
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $907,998.29

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $142,554.00

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $261,509.16

143 Intergovernmental - Other ($94.00)

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $403,969.16
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 Inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

1989, xxx  Other Current Assets $0.00

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $8,017,841.00

302 Less Revenues ($3,382,279.75) $4,635,561.25

Total assets and resources $56,947.528.70
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 08/21/23 08:14

Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00
402 Interfund Accounts Payable $1,146,219.34
411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00
421 Accounts Payable $0.00
422 Judgments Payable $0.00
431 Contracts Payable $0.00
451 Loans Payable $0.00
471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00
481 Deferred Revenues $116,072.75
580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00
499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $1,262,292.09
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $1,540,476.84
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Aduit Education $0.00
763 Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
311 Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (General) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $9,931,593.22
602 Less: Expenditures ($3,949,350.30)
Less: Encumbrances ($565,036.91) ($4,514,387.21) $5,417,206.01
Total appropriated $6,957,682.85
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 ($358,694.02)
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1,913,752.22)
Total fund balance $4,685,236.61

Total liabilities and fund equity $5,947,528.70
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal

Change in Capital Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Emergency Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Tuition Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):
Plus - Increase in reserve

Less - Withdrawal from reserve

Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted
$9,931,593.22

($8,017,841.00)
$1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00
$1.913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00

1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00
$1.913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00

1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00
$1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00
$1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00

$1,913,752.22

$0.00
$0.00
$1,918,752.22
$0.00
$1.913,752.22

Actual
$4,514,387.21
($3,382,279.75)
$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00

$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00
$1.132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00

$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00
$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00

$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00
$1,132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00
$1.132,107.46

$0.00
$0.00
$1,132,107.46
$0.00

$1,132,107.46

VE

Board Secrgtal

Dée

Variance
$5,417,206.01
($4,635,561.25)
$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00

$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00
$781.644.76

$0.00
$0.00

$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00
$781.644.76

$0.00
$0.00
$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00

$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00
$781,644.76

$0.00
$0.00
$781,644.76
$0.00
$781,644.76
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 08/21/23 08:14
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 619,021 (619,021)
00745 Total Revenues from Local Sources 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 29,994 Under 970,006
00770 Total Revenues from State Sources 0 0 0 91,827 (91,827)
00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 2,205,988 839,039 3,045,027 1,988,729 Under 1,056,298
88740 Total Federal Projects 3,972,814 0 3,972,814 652,709 Under 3,320,105
Total 7,178,802 839,039 8,017,841 3,382,280 4,635,561
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 1,970 1,970 1,970 0 0
00770 Total Revenues from State Sources 0 96,648 96,648 96,534 0 114
84200 Student Activity Fund 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 0 0 1,000,000
88136 SDA Emergent Needs & Capital Maint. 0 91,827 91,827 4,339 80,077 7,411
88740 Total Federal Projects 6,178,802 2,562,346 8,741,148 3,846,508 484,960 4,409,680

Total 7,178,802 2,752,791 9,931,593 3,949,350 565,037 5,417,206
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $0.00

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

1m Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $4,225,534.10

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $4,225,534.10
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 Inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

199, xxx  Other Current Assets $0.00

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $0.00

302 Less Revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $4,225,534.10
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00
402 Interfund Accounts Payable $2,630,681.33
411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00
421 Accounts Payable $0.00
422 Judgments Payable $0.00
431 Contracts Payable $0.00
451 Loans Payable $0.00
471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00
481 Deferred Revenues $0.00
580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00
499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $2,630,681.33
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Starting date 7/1/2022

Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 13 of 35
08/21/23 08:14

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754

Reserve for Encumbrances

Reserved Fund Balance:

761
604
307
309
317
762
763
605
308
764
606
310
765
3n

766
607
312
755
610
315
756
611

318
757
612
319
769

678
750-752,76x
601
602

Capital Reserve Account - July 1

Add: Increase in Capital Reserve

Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs
Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service
Reserve for Adult Education

Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1
Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve
Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve
Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1

Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve
Tuition Reserve Account - July 1

Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1
Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve
Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1

Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve
Federal impact Aid (General) - July 1

Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Generat)
Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Iimpact Aid (Gen.)
Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1

Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital)
Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.)
Unemployment Fund - July 1

Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund

Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund

Other reserves

Appropriations
Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

770
771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,594,852.77

$0.00
$0.00

$1,594,852.77
$4.225,534.10
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Capital Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund batance $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : 7% / JA/ 2' 3

Board Secr ta
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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Starting date 7/1/2022  Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $124,972.00

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivabie:

132 Interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00

142 intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 Inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

199, xxx  Other Current Assets $0.00

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $0.00

302 Less Revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $124,972.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00
402 Interfund Accounts Payable $124,972.00
411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00
421 Accounts Payable $0.00
422 Judgments Payable $0.00
431 Contracts Payable $0.00
451 Loans Payable $0.00
471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00
481 Deferred Revenues $0.00
580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00
499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $124,972.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
763 Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/l.easeback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
31 Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal Impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Generat) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total liabilities and fund equity $124,972.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Capital Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : ; i ;

v
0 Boarz(S)!retary

] /2~>
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Starting date 7/1/2022  Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Assets:

101 Cash in bank

102-106  Cash Equivalents

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General)

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital)

11 Investments

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments

114 Interest Receivable on Investments

115 Accrued Interest on Investments

116 Capital Reserve Account

17 Maintenance Reserve Account

118 Emergency Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable

171 Inventories for Consumption

172 Inventories for Resale

181 Prepaid Expenses

191 Deposits

192 Deferred Expenditures

199, xxx  Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated Revenues
302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$525,394.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$727.47
$22,626.87
$0.00
$0.00 $23,354.34

$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$4,036.34
$5,334.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$56,257.44

$0.00
($1,240,477.93) ($1,240,477.93)

626,100.03
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Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable

402 Interfund Accounts Payable

411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other
421 Accounts Payable

422 Judgments Payable

431 Contracts Payable

451 Loans Payable

471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings

481 Deferred Revenues

580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability

499, xxx Other Current Liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$112,448.43
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$64,762.50
$177,210.93
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $344,591.08
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
763 Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
31 Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 tess: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal Impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Generat) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $2,204,563.05
602 Less: Expenditures ($1,433,475.79)
Less: Encumbrances ($10,866.75) ($1,444,342.54) $760,220.51
Total appropriated $1,104,811.59
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $296,440.50
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($2,204,563.05)
Total fund balance ($803,310.96)

Total liabilities and fund equity ($626,100.03)
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in Capital Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by : %

Budgeted
$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00
$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00

$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00
$2.204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00

$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00
$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00

$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00
$2,204,563.05

$0.00
$0.00
$2,204,563.05
$0.00
$2,204,563.05

Actual
$1,444,342.54
($1,240,477.93)
$203.864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00

$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61

$0.00
$0.00
$203,864.61
$0.00

$203,864.61

XA//}.’&
/ vhe

Variance
$760,220.51
$1,240,477.93
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00

$2,000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2.000,698.44

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000,698.44
$0.00
$2,000,698.44
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 1,217,124 (1,217,124)

Total o 0 o 1,217,12 (1,217,124)

Expenditures; Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 450,753 1,753,810 2,204,563 1,447,532 10,867 746,165

Total 450,753 1,753,810 2,204,563 1,447,532 10,867 746,165
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $0.00

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve {General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

11 Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 Inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

199, xxx  Other Current Assets $0.00

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $0.00

302 Less Revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00
402 Interfund Accounts Payable $0.00
41 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00
421 Accounts Payabile $0.00
422 Judgments Payable $0.00
431 Contracts Payable $0.00
451 Loans Payable $0.00
471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00
481 Deferred Revenues $0.00
580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00
499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
763 Sale/t.easeback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
31 Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal Impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (General) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00



Prepared and submitted by : )ﬂ
C/ Boardéyétary

ate
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Capital Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $79,186.70

102-106  Cash Equivalents $0.00

108 Impact Aid Reserve (General) $0.00

109 Impact Aid Reserve (Capital) $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

112 Unamortized Premums on Investments $0.00

113 Unamortized Discounts on Investments $0.00

114 Interest Receivable on Investments $0.00

115 Accrued Interest on Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

161 Bond Proceeds Receivable $0.00

171 inventories for Consumption $0.00

172 Inventories for Resale $0.00

181 Prepaid Expenses $0.00

191 Deposits $0.00

192 Deferred Expenditures $0.00

199, xxx  Other Current Assets $79,447.77

Resources:

301 Estimated Revenues $0.00

302 Less Revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $158,634.47
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

401 Interfund Loans Payable $0.00
402 Interfund Accounts Payable $80,563.99
411 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - State $0.00
412 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Federal $0.00
413 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable - Other $0.00
421 Accounts Payable $0.00
422 Judgments Payable $0.00
431 Contracts Payable $0.00
451 Loans Payable $0.00
471 Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $0.00
481 Deferred Revenues $0.00
580 Unemployment Trust Fund Liability $0.00
499, xxx Other Current Liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $80,563.99
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00
Reserved Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Eligible Costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d Cap. Reserve Excess Costs $0.00
317 Less: Bud. w/d cap. Reserve Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
763 Sale/Leaseback Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
605 Add: Increase in Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00
308 Less: Bud w/d Sale/Leaseback Reserve $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from Maintenance Reserve $0.00 $0.00
765 Tuition Reserve Account - July 1 $0.00
3 Less: Bud. w/d from Tuition Reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July 1 $0.00
607 Add: Increase in Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from Cur. Exp. Emer. Reserve $0.00 $0.00
755 Reserve for Bus Advertising - July 1 $0.00
610 Add: Increase in Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00
315 Less: Bud. w/d from Bus Advertising Reserve $0.00 $0.00
756 Federal Impact Aid (General) - July 1 $0.00
611 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (General) $0.00
318 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Gen.) $0.00 $0.00
757 Federal Impact Aid (Capital) - July 1 $0.00
612 Add: Increase in Federal Impact Aid (Capital) $0.00
319 Less: Bud. w/d from Federal Impact Aid (Cap.) $0.00 $0.00
769 Unemployment Fund - July 1 $0.00
Add: Increase in Unemployment Fund $0.00
678 Less: Bud. w/d from Unemployment Fund $0.00 $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $78,070.48
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $78,070.48

Total liabilities and fund equity $158,634.47
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Starting date 7/1/2022  Ending date 6/30/2023 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Capital Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Sale/Leaseback Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Maintenance Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Emergency Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Tuition Reserve Account:

Plus - increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Bus Advertising Reserve Account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (General):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in Federal Impact Aid (Capitall):

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by : /W 7(7/ é/ ’1{/?}

Board Secrefary Date
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